
13 AUGUST CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/30-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Laboratory equipment; 
Diluters 
Dispensers ( including microli tre pipettes) 
Granulators 
Hydrogenisers 
Stirrers, counter rotating type only 

8479.82.00 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Laboratory equipment; 
Diluters 
Dispensers ( including microli tre pipettes) 
Granulators 
Hydrogenisers 

+ Kneaders 
Stirrers, counter rotating type only 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Dow Elanco (NZ) Ltd 
Cl· Alpha Customs Services 
PO Box 360 
NEW PL YMOUTII 

8479.89.00 Roller device of a type specially designed for the recovery Process Lubricants Ltd 
or containment of spilt liquid fuels, water, chemicals or PO Box 36-152 
similar Northcote 

8481.80.19 Pistonless hydraulic self-closing mains pressure valves, 
taps and faucets including flush valves 

8481.90.19 Ceramic discs of a type designed for use with domestic 
washerless taps and faucets 

8502.20.00 

8516.10,00 

Gas powered generating sets exceeding 900kw. Excluding the 
following components: 
( i) Fuel tank 
(ii) Water separator f i I ters 
(iii) Fuel line and fit tings 
(iv) Exhaust pipe and fittings 
(v) Transmission ducting 
(vi) Anti vibration mounts 
Water heating device for vehicle windscreen washers 

8527.21.09 CURRENT APPROVAL 
AM/Fl! radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and 
10 disc auto-changer 

8527. 21. 09 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
AM/Fl! radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and 
either 6 or 10 disc auto-changer 

8530.10.00 Automatic vehicle and coupled in-motion weighing 
equipment and parts 

8531.80.00 Portable rechargeable LPG/CNG gas monitor/emergency 
I ighting unit 

8535. 90 .11) 
8536.69.00) 
8536.90.00) 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable 
connectors and the I ike 
EXCLUDING: 
!. Part II Duty Free concession already approved 
under Tariff Item 
2. Aluminium compression fl ttings, peculiar for 
use in jointing and terminating aluminium wire and 
cable 
EXCLUDING: 
Fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use on; 
(a) Three core sector cable 
(b) Four core sector cable exceeding 185Dlllt cross
sectional area 
3. Battery isolators, peculiar for use on all types 
of storage batteries including automotive 
and marine batteries 
4. Co-axial plugs, car-radio type 
5. Industrial and protected type plugs, sockets, 
cable couplers 
6. Appliance inlets and switch sockets, 
rated 110 to 415 vol ts and up to 63 amps; 
EXCLUDING: 
Aluminium clad industrial plugs, sockets, cable 
couplers appliances inlets and switch sockets, 
with maximum voltage rating of 500 V AC/DC, from 
16-63 amps continuous rated current, flat formation 
(i.e. round pins in a straight line) pin/socket 
configuration 
7. Plugs, sockets, tap-ons, cord extension sockets, 
250 vol ts, 15 amp maximum rating 

AUCKLAND 9 
G Methven & Co Limited 
374 Andersons Bay Road 
DUNEDIN 
G Methven & Co Ltd 
C/· Allied Customs Agents Ltd 
PO Box 5556 
DUNEDIN 
Entec Services Ltd 
PO Box 53-003 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

L V Martin & Sons Ltd 
Cf· Burlington Air Express 
PO Box 14357 
Kilbirnie 
WELLINGTON 

Alpine Electronics of NZ Ltd 
PO Box 3854 
AUCKLAND 
Manager 
Corporate Purchasing 
NZ Rail 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Thorn Lighting 
Cl· Tariff Services Ltd 
CPO Box 4026 
AUCKLAND I 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

720!36C 

985992G 

986033K 

984484J 

986020H 

986052F 

986014C 

985566B 

986032A 

986016K 

986003H 

802169E 

2609 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

A 

WA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

VA 


