CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/30-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
-	Laboratory equipment; Diluters Dispensers (including microlitre pipettes) Granulators Hydrogenisers		99	720136C	VA
8479.82.00	Stirrers, counter rotating type only REQUESTED APPROVAL Laboratory equipment; Diluters Dispensers (including microlitre pipettes) Granulators Hydrogenisers Kneaders	Dow Elanco (NZ) Ltd C/- Alpha Customs Services PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH	99	985992G	VA
+ 8479.89.00	Stirrers, counter rotating type only Roller device of a type specially designed for the recovery or containment of spilt liquid fuels, water, chemicals or similar	Process Lubricants Ltd PO Box 36-152 Northcote	99	986033K	A
8481.80.19	Pistonless hydraulic self-closing mains pressure valves, taps and faucets including flush valves	AUCKLAND 9 G Methven & Co Limited 374 Andersons Bay Road	99	984484J	WA
8481.90.19	Ceramic discs of a type designed for use with domestic washerless taps and faucets	DUNEDIN G Methven & Co Ltd C/- Allied Customs Agents Ltd PO Box 5556 DUNEDIN	99	986020H	A
8502.20.00	Gas powered generating sets exceeding 900kw. Excluding the following components: (i) Fuel tank (ii) Water separator filters (iii) Fuel line and fittings (iv) Exhaust pipe and fittings (v) Transmission ducting		99	986052F	A
8516.10.00	(vi) Anti vibration mounts Water heating device for vehicle windscreen washers	L V Martin & Sons Ltd C/- Burlington Air Express PO Box 14357 Kilbirnie WELLINGTON	99	986014C	A
8527.21.09 8527.21.09	CURRENT APPROVAL AM/FM radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and 10 disc auto-changer REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	985566B	VA
6327.21.05	AM/FM radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and either 6 or 10 disc auto-changer	Alpine Electronics of NZ Ltd PO Box 3854 AUCKLAND	99	986032A	VA
8530.10.00	Automatic vehicle and coupled in-motion weighing equipment and parts	Manager Corporate Purchasing NZ Rail Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	986016K	A
8531.80.00	Portable rechargeable LPG/CNG gas monitor/emergency lighting unit	Thorn Lighting C/- Tariff Services Ltd CPO Box 4026 AUCKLAND 1	99	986003H	A
8535.90.11) 8536.69.00) 8536.90.00)	Sockets, and plugs therefor, wire and cable		99	802169E	VA